# CH \$40.00 252345

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525330

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Foods, Inc.		05/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vanee Food Company	
Street Address:	ress: 5418 McDermott Drive	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60163	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523455	HOME TASTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122585758

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com
Correspondent Name: Clay A. Tillack, Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38876-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay A. Tillack
SIGNATURE:	/Clay A. Tillack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment US FOODS#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Trademark Assignment US FOODS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0918 NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, US Foods, Inc. ("US Foods"), a Delaware corporation with an address of

9399 West Higgins Road Rosemont, Illinois, 60618, is the successor in interest to Alliant

Foodservice, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Alliant"); and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2003, Vanee Food Company, a Delaware corporation with an

address of 5418 McDermott Drive, Berkeley, Illinois, 60163, acquired, by assignment from

Alliant, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on the attached Schedule

A, which assignment was recorded as Reel 4591/Frame 0911; and

WHEREAS, US Foods was inadvertently listed as owner of the Trademark listed on

Schedule A on subsequent assignment documents filed with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, US Foods is identified by the USPTO as the current owner of the

Trademark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, US Foods hereby assigns and transfers unto Vance, nunc pro

tunc as of May 13, 2003, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any

registration(s) issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of US Foods' business symbolized

by said marks, and all common law rights in any manner associated therewith.

US Foods, Inc.

Cionetur

Name:

Title:

cinte Common Com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0919

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

HOME TASTE

2,523,455

CH2\22108438.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0920

**RECORDED: 05/29/2019**